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November 1, 1.969 

AN ACT to amend 39.15 and 139.02 of the statutes, relating to studying 
funds for the Marquette school of medicine, inc., and making an ap-
propriation to the Marquette school of medicine, inc. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, 
do enact as f ollows : 
SECTION 1a. 39.15 (1) of the statutes, as created by chapter 3, laws of 

1969, is amended to read: 
39.15 (1) At such time as the governor directs, the Marquette school 

of medicine, inc., shall submit its budget request under s. 20250 to him, 
and submit a copy thereof to the coordinating council for higher education. 
The coordinating council shall conduct a biezwRiAl program analysis as pro-
vided by section 15.04 (4) for those programs of the school which are sup-
ported in part by these state funds and include an advisory report on its 
findings and recommendations in its report under s. 15.04 (4) . The legis-
lative audit bureau shall biennially post-audit expenditures under s. 20250 
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so as to assure the propriety of expenditures and compliance with legis-
lative intent . 

SECTION 1b. 139.02 of the statutes is amended to read : 
139.02 44 An occupational tax is imposed upon the removal for con-

sumption or sale or selling of fermented malt beverages on or before Octo-
ber 31, 1959 at the rate of $1 per barrel of 31 gallons and at a proportionate 
rate for any other quantity or fractional parts thereof and on and after 
November 1, 1969, at the rate of $2 per barrel of 31 gallons and at a pro-
portionate rate for any other quantity or fractional parts thereof and on 
and after November Y, 1969, rate increase shall not apply to floor stocks of 
fermented malt beverages at the close of business on October 31, 1969, of 
retailers and wholesalers other than brewers. Not more than one occupa-
tional tax shall be required to be paid on any one container of fermented 
malt beverages. 

SECTION 2. The appropriation under section 20250 (1) (a) of the stat-
utes, as affected by the laws of 1969, to the Marquette school of medicine, 
inc., is increased by $1,500,000 for 1969-70 and by $1,700,000 for 1970-71 to 
provide funds for general program operations at the school . 
Approved October 31, 1969 . 
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